
CHEYENNE MOUNTAIN INVITATIONAL-PRE STATE 
FRIDAY, AUGUST 22, 2025 

NORRIS PENROSE EVENT/EQUESTRIAN CENTER 
 COLORADO SPRINGS 

 
1. We will be excused from class at 12:15. 
 
2. We are taking a bus to this meet.  
 
3. The bus will meet in front of the gym at 12:15PM.  The bus will leave at 

12:30PM.  You must be on the bus before 12:30 or you will be 
LEFT BEHIND.  

 
4. Make sure you have a bag packed with: shoes, uniform, socks, sweats, warm 

clothes, and water. 
 

5. If you have them please bring training shoes, flats and spikes.  We will 
evaluate the course conditions to determine what to wear. 

 
6. Please be responsible for yourself and your teammates. Know what time your 

race starts. Familiarize yourself with the area, learn the start and finish 
locations. Start your warm up 45 minutes prior to the start of your race. 

 
7. Full meet schedule. 

2:00 pm-Small School Boys Varsity Unlimited 
2:40 pm-Small School Girls Varsity Unlimited 
2:45 pm-4A/5A/ Coaches Meeting 

WR Boys 3:20 pm- Girls JV Unlimited  
WR Girls 4:00 pm- Boys JV Unlimited 

 WR Boys 4:40 pm-4A/5A Girls Varsity  
 WR Girls 5:20 pm-4A/5A Boys Varsity  

6:00 pm-Seeded Boys Varsity 
6:40 pm-Seeded Girls Varsity  

 
8. Please remember to help clean up our area before we leave.  
 
9. Be polite and conduct yourself with good sportsmanship and thoughtful manners 

at all times. We are proud of you and we want to show how classy we are as a 
school and team. Thank you. 

 
PLEASE BRING MONEY FOR DINNER.  WE WILL EAT DINNER 
IN COLORADO SPRINGS. 
 
WE WILL BE RETURNING TO WHEAT RIDGE LATE.  
(Guessing between 9:30PM and 10:30PM)  

 
REMEMBER ALL YOUR HOMEWORK.  WE WILL NOT HAVE ACCESS 
TO THE SCHOOL WHEN WE RETURN. 



 

START 

FINISH 


